The Authorized Share Capital of the Company INR 133,175,000,000 (Rupees Thirteen 

Thousand Three Hundred and Seventeen Crores and Fifty Lacs only) divided into 

6,56,75,00,000 (Six Hundred Fifty-Six Crore and Seventy Fifty Lakhs) equity shares of INR 

10/- (Rupees Ten only) each and 67,50,00,000 (Sixty-Seven Crores and Fifty lakhs) preference 

shares of INR 100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only) each. 

Notes:  
(i) At the extraordinary general meeting held on September 9, 2019, the authorized share capital of the Company 

was increased from Rs.1,00,000 to Rs.7,50,00,000;  

(ii) At the extraordinary general meeting held on December 24, 2020, the authorized share capital of the Company